Ryan Haynie of San Louis Valley Hazmat moved to accept the minutes as presented, Kacia Westfahl of 

Eckley Fire seconded the motion, no discussion, motion passed. 

7. Secretary Report 

a. Secretary Chad Wettstein announced that there are seventy five (75) department, twenty three (23) 

Individual members, one hundred and five (105) Lifetime members registered with the organization with 

an individual member count of three thousand eight hundred sixty nine (3,869). 

8. Treasurer Report 

a. Ken Wettstein was absent due to an illness. Paul Acosta gave some background on the situation. 

Secretary Chad Wettstein read the Treasurers report.  

b. Account Balances 

i. Checking Account - $39,380.35 

ii.

[...]

Motioned by Stephen Trujillo of Del Norte Fire to accept the treasurer’s report, seconded by David 

Aagesen or Yuma Fire, no discussion, Motion passed. 

9. Committee Reports 

a. Fire Service Training / Outreach Committee 

i. Stephen Trujillo reported that there are one hundred and twelve (112) registered to attend Fire 

College this year, eighty four (84) of those are registered for the County Fire Tactics class, twelve 

(12) registered for When Things Go Bad, seven (7) for Leadership 101, and six (6) for Death 

Scene.   

ii. Hunter Evans gave a report on the vendor side of Fire College.